1/3
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
PUBLIC RELATIONS DIVISION
7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8310 Japan
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE No. 2753
 Product Inquiries Media Contact
Power Device Overseas Marketing Dept.A and Dept.B Public Relations Division
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

Motor drive inverter systems have been evolving rapidly in recent years in response to increasing demands
for energy savings. Mitsubishi Electric’s new 5A–50A industrial Mini DIPIPM series uses sixth-generation
IGBT chips featuring the carrier-stored trench-gate bipolar transistor (CSTBTTM) structure, a special feature
of Mitsubishi Electric IGBT chips, as well as integrated external components such as BSD, current-limiting
resistors and thermistors, to reduce the power consumption, size and cost of small-capacity inverter systems.
Product Features
1) Reduced power consumption, size and cost for small-capacity inverter systems
- Sixth-generation IGBT chips featuring the CSTBT structure enable power loss to be reduced by
about 10% compared to Mitsubishi Electric’s existing Mini DIPIPM products (Mini DIPIPM Ver. 3
series with 5A–15A current rating and Mini DIPIPM Ver. 4 series with 20A–50A current rating).
- Reduced size of external components (BSD, BSR and thermistor) by incorporating VOT and BSD
with current-limiting resistor.
New Mini DIPIPM (5A–15A) New Mini DIPIPM (20A–50A)
2/3
- External dimensions compatible with Mitsubishi Electric’s existing Mini DIPIPM products.
2) Current rating of 50A in PSS50S71F6 Mini DIPIPM package
- External dimensions (31.0 x 52.5mm) reduced 34% compared to Mitsubishi Electric’s existing
PS21869-* Large DIPIPM Ver.3 series (31.0 x 79.0mm) due to the use of insulation sheet structure
package for excellent thermal dissipation.
Environmental awareness
The Mini DIPIPM Series is compliant with the European Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous
Substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS).
Sale Schedule
Model Specification Shipment date
PSS05S51F6 5A/600V
PSS10S51F6 10A/600V
PSS15S51F6 15A/600V
August 30, 2013
(samples available from
June 28, 2013)
PSS20S71F6 20A/600V
PSS30S71F6 30A/600V
PSS50S71F6 50A/600V
April 25, 2013
Main Specifications
Model PSS05S51F6 PSS10S51F6 PSS15S51F6